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Medical Students (2016/2017 Sept. entry)
Session 2016-2017, Term 2

Number of Units Course Name

2.25 Tissue, Development & Function (theory)
0.25 Tissue, Development & Function (practical)
3.0 Cell and Molecules (theory)

0.75 Cell and Molecules (practical)
1.5 Anatomy of limbs (theory)
1.5 Anatomy of limbs (practical)
3.0 Medical Terminology |
20 - phyology
2.0 Divine texts

16.25 Total

It is essential that you know when and where your lectures, tutorials and laboratory sessions are being held.

Timetable clashes

If you are having a problem with your timetable because the units you selected are clashing, you might have to choose other units. If lecture and/or tutorial times
coincide with other units, you can register a clash at the international office, located at the main campus of TUMS.

You can also contact the co-ordinator officers to find out about changing tutorial times. You need to do this before the second week of each semester.

If the situation is not resolved after talking to the unit co-ordinators, contact the relevant office. If the problem still cannot be solved, you may need to change

your enrolment.
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&N date day 8-10 10-12 13-15
Introductlor] to Anatomical Introduction to Anatomical Sciences Introduction to Cell &
Sciences for MD students Molecules
1395/11/23 | 02/11/2017 Saturday Dr. Hassanzadeh Dr. Hassanzadeh Dr. Nowrouzi
at : Histology Hall, Medical at : Histology Hall, Medical School at : Histology Hall, Medical
School School
Cell . Osteology of Upper limb
Devin Texts "
139511/20 | 02122017 | sundy | idiony e, Medica Dr. Nicknam at: Histlogy Hall, Mecical
School at: class#4. Old dentistry school School
Cell L . Water and buffer
Titration(practical) G1 .
1395/11/25 | 02/13/2017 | Monday D esarEd Ms. Aryabarzin D gl
at: Histology Hall, Medical at: Poursina Lab at: Histology Hall, Medical
School i : School
Medical Terminology |
1395/11/26 | 02/14/2017 Tuesday Dr. Sabouri
at:class #6, Old Dentistry School
T'sé%izfgﬁlggggirlt;nd Tissue Development and Function
. : . Practical Amino acid Structure &
Intro. to Microscopic study in | Mi . dvi Classificati
Histology Laboratory Group 1 ntro. to Microscopic study in assification
1395/11/27 | 02/15/2017 | Wednesday Dr. Rategar Histology Laboratory Group 2 Dr. Emamgholipur
at: Histology Practical Hall, o IIDr. Rategar | al at: HlstologthaIII, Medical
Histology Building, Medical ~at: Histo ogy Practlcg Hall, Schoo
School ! Histology Building, Medical School
1395/11/28 | 02/16/2017 Thursday
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&N date day 8-10 10-12 13-15
Epithelial Tissue Anatomy of limbs Practical Amino acid Classification
Dr. Takzare Intro. to dissection ethics & Dr. Emamgholipur
1395/11/30 | 02/18/2017 Saturday at : Histology Hall, Medical professionalism in Anatomy at : Histology Hall, Medical
School Dr. Hassanzadeh School
Connective Tissue . Shoulder Region Osteolog_y of Upper limb
Devin Texts : practical Group 1
Dr. Malek . Dr. Barbarestani :
1395/12/01 | 02/19/2017 Sunday at: Histology Hall. Medical Dr. Nicknam at: Histoloay Hall. Medical Dr. Barbarestani
: gghool ! at: class#4. Old dentistry school : gé,hool ! at: Anatomy Practical Hall,
Anatomy dept. Medical School
Osteology of Upper limb practical Amino acids & proteins
Group 2 Carbohydrates(practical) G1 functions
1395/12/02 | 02/20/2017 Monday Dr. Barbarestani Ms. Aryabarzin Dr. Emamgholipur
at: Anatomy Practical Hall, at: Poursina Lab. at: Histology Hall, Medical
Anatomy dept. Medical School School
Types of
Connective & Adipose Tissue Medical Terminology |
1395/12/03 | 02/21/2017 Tuesday Dr. Malek Dr. Sabouri
at: Histology Hall, Medical at:class #6, Old Dentistry School
School
Tissue Development and Tissue Development and Function Amln%g::rllgngr;rr]otems
1395/12/04 | 02/22/2017 | Wednesday F”"CtG";guF';ri‘c“ca' Zﬁ:‘;? Dr. Emamgholipur
at: Histology Hall, Medical
Dr. Takzare Dr. Takzare School
1395/12/05 | 02/23/2017 | Thursday
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&N date day 8-10 10-12 13-15
Cartilages & Joints Carbohyg ar?ct:izlr\?: :SO' & DI
1395/12/07 | 02/25/2017 | Saturday at Hist?)lrci Raﬁ;ﬁa{we dical Dr. Khalili
. gcyhool ! at : Histology Hall, Medical
School
. . Axillary Cavity & Ant.
QESEale Eisgzsg;eoilflcatlon Devin Texts Compartment of Arm Anatomy of Limbs practical
1395/12/08 | 02/26/2017 Sunday at: Histold HaIEIJ Medical Dr. Nicknam Dr. Barbarestani Axilla wall Group 1
: gghool ’ at: class#4. Old dentistry school at: Histology Hall, Medical Dr. Barbarestani
School
Anatomy of Limbs practical AminoAcides(practical) G1 Carbohydrgtre Sggﬁﬂcom ugates
1395/12/09 | 02/27/2017 Monday Axilla wall Group 2 Ms. Aryabarzin at: Histolo- Hall. Medical
Dr. Barbarestani at: Poursina Lab. . Sgc):lhool !

Blood & Hematopoiesis Medical Terminology |

Dr. Malek .

1395/12/10 | 02/28/2017 Tuesday o . Dr. Sabouri
<l Fstallony el bolsaleel at:class #6, Old Dentistry School
School
Tissue Development and Tissue Development and Function Lipids & Lipoproteins Structure
Function Practical Practical Dr. Meshkani

SSRGS P IR L 07 Group 1 Group 2 at: Histology Hall, Medical

Dr. Malek Dr. Malek School
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&N date day 8-10 10-12 13-15
Nervous Tissue Lipids & Llpo_protelns
Dr. Hassanzadeh S
1395/12/14 | 03/04/2017 Saturday at: Histblo Hall. Medical Dr. Meshkani
. S%:yhool ! at : Histology Hall, Medical
School
Nervous Tissue . Bt Compa}rtment B AT Anatomy of Limbs practical
Dr. Hassanzadeh DT Sz [Rossa The contents of axilla and
1395/12/15 | 03/05/2017 Sunday at: Histcl)logy Hall. Medical Dr. Nicknam Dr. Barbarestani the anterior arm Group 1
School at: class#4. Old dentistry school at: HlstologghI:glll, Medical Dr. Barbarestani
. . Enzymes Structure &
Arnr?;?:?r{tgzglcr:‘b:x?ﬁzc::gl Enzymes(practical) G1 classification
1395/12/16 | 03/06/2017 Monday the anterior arm Group 2 Ms. Aryabarzin Dr. Khalili
up at: Poursina Lab. at: Histology Hall, Medical
Dr. Barbarestani
School
Medical Terminology |
1395/12/17 | 03/07/2017 Tuesday Dr. Sabouri
at:class #6, Old Dentistry School
Tissue Development and Tissue Development and Function Enzymes Kinetics
Function Practical Practical Dr. Khalili
1395/12/18 | 03/08/2017 | Wednesday Group 1 Group 2 at: Histology Hall, Medical
Dr. Rastegar Dr. Rastegar School
1395/12/19 | 03/09/2017 | Thursday
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&b date Day 8-10 10-12 13-15
Enzymes Regulation
1395/12/21 | 03/11/2017 | Saturday " Histgggm?llthe dical
School
. Forearm Anatomy of Limbs practical
Devin Texts . . ;
1395/12/22 | 03/12/2017 |  Sunday Dr. Nicknam ot Hg{alﬁarbﬁ;ﬁftm dical T”cest‘rzﬂd ‘i“b'ta'
at: class#4. Old dentistry school : gghool ! Dr Barbaprestani
Anatomy of Limbs practical DNA Extraction(practical)
Triceps and cubital G1
1395/12/23 | 03/13/2017 Monday Group 2 Ms. Aryabarzin
Dr. Barbarestani at: Poursina Lab.
Medical Terminology |
1395/12/24 | 03/14/2017 Tuesday Dr. Sabouri
at:class #6, Old Dentistry School
Tissue Development and Tissue Development and Function
1395/12/25 | 03/15/2017 | Wednesday AT P e | PG
Group 1 Group 2
Dr. Rastegar Dr. Rastegar
1395/12/26 | 03/16/2017 Thursday
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o date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17

Vitamins & Coenzymes Water

Spectrophotometery Soluble Vitamins
1396/01/14 | 04/03/2017 | Monday l\(/'fsrazx:&?;n Dr. Nowrouzi
£it: [Paiaie Lzl at: Hlstologglhlgglll, Medical

Medical Terminology |
1396/01/15 | 04/04/2017 Tuesday Dr. Sabouri
at:class #6, Old Dentistry School

Vitamins & Coenzymes Water
Soluble Vitamins
1396/01/16 | 04/05/2017 | Wednesday Dr. Nowrouzi
at: Histology Hall, Medical
School

1396/01/17 | 04/06/2017 | Thursday
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&N date Day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17
Vitamins & Coenzymes, Fat
soluble vitamins
1396/01/19 | 04/08/2017 Saturday Dr. Nowrouzi
at : Histology Hall, Medical
School
: Hand Anatomy of Limbs practical
Devin Texts Dr. Barbarestani The anterior compartment of
1396/01/20 | 04/09/2017 Sunday Dr. Nicknam at: Histc;logy Hall. Medical the forearm
at: class#4. Old dentistry school : School ! Group 1
Dr. Barbarestani
Anatomy of Limbs practical FlamePhotometery
1396/01/21 | 04/10/2017 Monday The anterior compartment of the (practical) G;
forearm Group 2 Ms. Aryabarzin
Dr. Barbarestani at: Poursina Lab.
Tissue Development and Tissue Development and Function
1396/01/23 | 04/12/2017 | Wednesday Rl ] el
Group 1 Group 2
Dr. Rastegar Dr. Rastegar
1396/01/24 | 04/13/2017 | Thursday
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&N date day 8-10 10-12 13-15
Muscle Tissue
Dr. Rastegar
1396/01/26 | 04/15/2017 Saturday at : Histology Hall, Medical
School
. - Anatomy of Limbs practical
Joints, Clinical & Surface ;
Devin Texts Anatomy Of Upper Limb Pf% srtg:rc;: ;%?%2?;3?2?{;26
1396/01/27 | 04/16/2017 Sunday Dr. Nicknam Dr. Barbarestani hand
at: class#4. Old dentistry school at: Histology Hall, Medical Groun 1
School P .
Dr. Barbarestani
Anatomy of Limbs practical Chromatography Nucleic Acids Structure
Post. compartment of the forearm (practical) G1 Dr. Pasalar
1396/01/28 | 04/17/2017 Monday and dorsum of the hand Group 2 Ms. Aryabarzin at: Histology Hall, Medical
Dr. Barbarestani at: Poursina Lab. School
Dr §I'|§I?zare Medical Terminology |
1396/01/29 | 04/18/2017 Tuesday s ’ . Dr. Sabouri
at: Histology Hall, Medical . -
School at:class #6, Old Dentistry School
Tissue Development and Tissue Development and Function DNA Replication
Function Practical Practical Dr. Pasalar
1396/01/30 | 04/19/2017 | Wednesday Group 1 Group 2 at: Histology Hall, Medical
Dr. Rastegar Dr. Rastegar School
1396/01/31 | 04/20/2017 | Thursday
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Tissue Development and Function

ol date Day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17
Introduction to Embryology Mc_:_lecular_blplogy
Dr. Amidi Ir)anslé:rlptllon
1396/02/02 | 04/22/2017 Saturday onT - r. Pasalar
at: H|stolosgg/h?;", VBT at : Histology Hall, Medical
School
Galrjnretzgr:ir:ﬁsw Devin Texts OsteoIcE)gry gzbﬁ;\'rﬁr Liis Anatomy of Limbs practical
1396/02/03 | 04/23/2017 Sunday at: Histolog.y Hall. Medical Dr. Nicknam at: Histolo.gy Hall. Medical Palm Group 1
School at: class#4. Old dentistry school School Dr. Sobhani
Anatomy of Limbs practical Titration(practical) G2 MolecularDbrlolljgg'ys);; :anslatlon
1396/02/04 | 04/24/2017 Monday Palm Group 2 Ms. Aryabarzin o LT ) .
Dr. Sobhani at: Poursina Lab. at: Hlstologthalll, L
choo

Tissue Development and gfﬁg;l MOIec‘#i;ﬁ;ﬂiz gr;%/SRepalr
1396/02/06 | 04/26/2017 | Wednesday F”“"tG'O“ P'?"“ca' Dr. Rastegar Dr. Pasalar
Dr Ir?(;l;':egar Titration(practical) G3 at: Histology Hall, Medical
’ Ms. Aryabarzin School
at: Poursina Lab.
1396/02/07 | 04/27/2017 Thursday
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&N date Day 8-10 10-12 13-15
. S Molecular biology Regulation
OvulatloDnr8; I;ﬁgilllzatlon of gene expression
1396/02/09 | 04/29/2017 Saturday onT . - Dr. Pasalar
at: Hlstolc;gcyh?;", izl at : Histology Hall, Medical
School
1st&2ndWeeks . A izl Cqmpartments i Anatomy of Limbs practical
Dr. Amidi DT it Surface Anatomy and clinical
1396/02/10 | 04/30/2017 Sunday at: Histologiy Hall. Medical Dr. Nicknam Dr. Sobhani and joints Group 1
School at: class#4. Old dentistry school at: Hlstologghlz;ll, Medical Dr. Sobhani
Anatomy of Limbs practical .
g Carbohydrates(practical) G2
1396/02/11 | 05/01/2017 | Monday | Surface A';?;‘;g‘éfonj cinical and Ms. Aryabarzin
JDr Sobha‘r)li at: Poursina Lab.
3rd week & Embryonic
Period Medical Terminology |
1396/02/12 | 05/02/2017 Tuesday Dr. Amidi Dr. Sabouri
at: Histology Hall, Medical at:class #6, Old Dentistry School
School
Tissue Development and Function
Tissue Development and Zrz:ltjlczl
Function Practical P
1396/02/13 | 05/03/2017 | Wednesday Groun 1 Dr. Takzare
Dr Talfzare Carbohydrates(practical) G3
’ Ms. Aryabarzin
at: Poursina Lab.
1396/02/14 | 05/04/2017 | Thursday
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&N date day 8-10 10-12 13-15
Fetal Period
Dr. Amidi
1396/02/16 | 05/06/2017 | Saturday At Histolog, Hall Medical
School
Placenta & Fetal luteal Region & Post. . .
Membranes Devin Texts Compartment of Thigh A’?}T?‘cmg dOfCLolgb;rgrrr?gr?tZacl) f
1396/02/17 | 05/07/2017 Sunday Dr. Amidi Dr. Nicknam Dr. Sobhani ' Thi GroS 1
at: Histology Hall, Medical at: class#4. Old dentistry school at: Histology Hall, Medical Dr gSobhaI\Jni
School School )
Anatomy of Limbs practical :
Ant.& Med. Compartments of AminoAcides(practical) G2 Membralgu: F_:_c:)t::;at::lan(\/oltage)
1396/02/18 | 05/08/2017 Monday Thigs Ms. Aryabarzin at - Hi stoi 0oy Hall. Medical
Group 2 at: Poursina Lab. ’ S%;wol !
Dr. Sobhani
CongenltDarI l\:zrir:ggirmatlons Medical Terminology |
1396/02/19 | 05/09/2017 Tuesday at: Histolol Hall. Medical Dr. Sabouri
: gghool ’ at:class #6, Old Dentistry School
Tissue Development and Function
Practical
Tissue Development and Group 2
Function Practical Dr. Rastegar
1396/02/20 | 05/10/2017 | Wednesday Groupid cell 2\ MolecUlce practical
Dr. Rastegar AminoAcides G3
Ms. Aryabarzin
at: Poursina Lab.
1396/02/21 | 05/11/2017 | Thursday
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&N date day 8-10 10-12 13-15
1396/02/23 | 05/13/2017 Saturday
- - Popliteal Fossa & Post.
Deflnltlorg)?f_ll_\:) ii;%':ﬁsmlssmn Devin Texts Compartment of Calf Anatomy of Limbs practical
1396/02/24 | 05/14/2017 Sunday at: Histollo Hall. Medical Dr. Nicknam Dr. Sobhani Gluteal and thigh Group 1
: 9y ’ at: class#4. Old dentistry school at: Histology Hall, Medical Dr. Sobhani
School School
Anatomy of Limbs practical Enzymes(practical) G2 Membralgu: F_’rc:)t::l?atl::lan(\loltage)
1396/02/25 | 05/15/2017 Monday Gluteal and thigh Group 2 Ms. Aryabarzin at: Histofo Hall. Medical
Dr. Sobhani at: Poursina Lab. . gghool !
Ngﬂrﬁgiﬂzmgﬁrs Medical Terminology |
1396/02/26 | 05/16/2017 Tuesday el . Dr. Sabouri
<l Fstallogy el bolsaleel at:class #6, Old Dentistry School
School ) !
Cell & Molecules (practical)
1396/02/27 | 05/17/2017 | Wednesday Sriies (C
Ms. Aryabarzin
at: Poursina Lab.
1396/02/28 | 05/18/2017 | Thursday
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&N date Day 8-10 10-12 13-15
1396/02/30 | 05/20/2017 | Saturday
Contraction of Skeletal Muscle Devin Texts Foot Anatomy of Limbs practical
1396/02/31 | 05/21/2017 Sunday o Dr. Sohanaki ; Dr. Nicknam L Dr. Sobhani ) Popliteal and posterior tibial
at: Histology Hall, Medical . . at: Histology Hall, Medical Group 1
School at: class#4. Old dentistry school School Dr. Sobhani
Anatomy of Limbs practical DNA Extraction(practical) Membrane performances
Popliteal and posterior tibial G2 Dr. Torkaman
ISEHTRNN, | W22y MY Group 2 Ms. Aryabarzin at: Histology Hall, Medical
Dr. Sobhani at: Poursina Lab. School
Contraction of Smoth Skeletal
Muscle Medical Terminology |
1396/03/02 | 05/23/2017 Tuesday Dr. Sohanaki Dr. Sabouri
at: Histology Hall, Medical at:class #6, Old Dentistry School
School
Cell & Molecules (practical)
1396/03/03 | 05/24/2017 | Wednesday DN S EHT (€8
Ms. Aryabarzin
at: Poursina Lab.
1396/03/04 | 05/25/2017 | Thursday
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&N date Day 8-10 10-12 13-15
1396/03/06 | 05/27/2017 Saturday
Contraction &fuig;goth Skeletal Devin Texts Ant. & Lat. gg:?partment of Anatomy of Limbs practical
1396/03/07 | 05/28/2017 |  Sunday Dr. Sohanaki Dr. Nicknam Dr. Sobhani A”terl;gzlf']}go‘t"gsrg’j 'elg e
at: Histology Hall, Medical at: class#4. Old dentistry school at: Histology Hall, Medical Dr Sobhanip
School School )
Anatomy of Limbs practical spectrophotometry
Anterior and outside leg and back (practical) G2
1396/03/08 | 05/29/2017 Monday foot Group 2 Ms. Aryabarzin
Dr. Sobhani at: Poursina Lab.
Neuromuscular Transmission " ;
Dr. Sohanaki Medical Termlno_logyl
1396/03/09 | 05/30/2017 Tuesday T . Dr. Sabouri
at: Histology Hall, Medical class #6_Old Denti School
School at:class #6, entistry School
Cell & Molecules (practical)
1396/03/10 | 05/31/2017 | Wednesday spectrophotometry G3
Ms. Aryabarzin
at: Poursina Lab.
1396/03/11 | 06/01/2017 | Thursday
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1396/03/13 | 06/03/2017 | Saturday

Medical Terminology |
Tuesday Dr. Sabouri
at:class #6, Old Dentistry School

1396/03/16 | 06/06/2017

1396/03/17 | 06/07/2017 | Wednesday
1396/03/18 | 06/08/2017 | Thursday
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ol date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17
1396/03/20 | 06/10/2017 | Saturday
. . Joints, Clinical & Surface
gﬁll'l'sc:g?:rlr:gg Anatomy of Lower Limb Anatomy of Limbs practical
1396/03/21 | 06/11/2017 Sunday at: Histolbgy Hall. Medical Dr. Sobhani Metatarsus Group 1
: School ! at: HistoIoSgthaIII, Medical Dr. Sobhani
choo
Anatomy of Limbs practical FIamePthot(I)métzery
1396/03/22 | 06/12/2017 | Monday Metatarsus Group 2 ,f/'f;a;'czbzmn
Dr. Sobhani T R
at: Poursina Lab.
1396/03/23 | 06/13/2017 Tuesday
FlamePhotometery
1396/03/24 | 06/14/2017 | Wednesday (practical) G3
Ms. Aryabarzin
at: Poursina Lab.
1396/03/25 42901 Thursday
&N date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17
1396/03/27 | 06/17/2017 | Saturday
1396/03/28 | 06/18/2017 Sunday
Chromatography
1396/03/29 | 06/19/2017 | Monday (practical) G2
Ms. Aryabarzin
at: Poursina Lab.
1396/03/30 | 06/20/2017 Tuesday
Chromatography
1396/03/31 | 06/21/2017 | Wednesday (practical) G3
Ms. Aryabarzin
at: Poursina Lab.
1396/04/01 | 06/22/2017 Thursday
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